
Place Time Name Team Category Race No.
1 1:07:16 REES, Edward Clapham Chasers Senior Male 88
2 1:07:38 BARNES, Ruth Avon Valley Runners FV40 514
3 1:09:28 DE-BENEDICTIS, Luke Poole Runners Senior Male 58
4 1:10:13 DAY, Bill Poole Runners MV40 54
5 1:11:31 SHERWOOD, Joseph Littledown Harriers Male U21 72
6 1:11:56 SPRAGGINS, Joe Clapham Chasers Senior Male 207
7 1:12:12 CLAXTON, Steve Poole Runners MV40 334
8 1:12:43 PARKER, David Littledown Harriers MV50 83
9 1:12:47 PACKER, Mark Littledown Harriers MV40 3

10 1:12:53 INGRAM, Reece City of Salisbury MV40 585
11 1:12:56 JACKSON, Sam MV40 296
12 1:12:57 LUKE, Ian Poole Runners MV40 158
13 1:12:58 THOMAS, Lee Senior Male 439
14 1:12:59 BULLIMORE, Paul Egdon Heath Harriers MV40 424
15 1:13:44 McCAFFEREY, James Poole Athletic Club Senior Male 430
16 1:13:50 TISSINGTON, Gary Poole Athletic Club Senior Male 407
17 1:13:53 WALLACE, John Eastleigh RC MV50 491
18 1:14:17 TORY, Rupert Poole Runners Senior Male 403
19 1:14:32 FOWLER, Vince Littledown Harriers MV40 225
20 1:14:44 ROSE, Paul Maiden Newton Runners MV50 181
21 1:14:54 WATSON, Alastair MV40 156
22 1:15:05 WILLIAMS, Stephen Littledown Harriers Senior Male 14
23 1:15:17 WILSON, David Littledown Harriers MV50 543
24 1:15:50 DE LUCA, Paolo Littledown Harriers MV40 11
25 1:15:59 HOWARD, John Langport Runners MV40 237
26 1:16:04 KENCHINGTON, Nick Bournemouth AC MV50 50
27 1:16:20 CRABTREE, Robert Senior Male 129
28 1:16:56 MOGRIDGE, Spencer Dorset Doddlers MV40 345
29 1:16:57 NEWNHAM, Mike Senior Male 198
30 1:17:02 CRIPPS, Fay FV40 284
31 1:17:17 SLATER, Adam Bridport Runners Senior Male 373
32 1:17:20 RIMMER, Anthony Maiden Newton Runners MV40 414
33 1:17:28 SHEA, Barry Dorset Doddlers MV40 312
34 1:17:32 WYATT, Stephen Wimborne AC MV50 167
35 1:17:43 CREASEY, Carl Senior Male 525
36 1:17:46 CURRAH, Paul Poole Runners Senior Male 180
37 1:17:50 WYLLYS, Tom Senior Male 82
38 1:17:56 WHILEY, Alice Clapham Chasers Senior Female 110
39 1:18:03 GOODWIN, Mark Littledown Harriers MV40 21
40 1:18:12 TERZAGHI, Fabrizio MV50 539
41 1:18:20 GODDEN, Joe Senior Male 451
42 1:18:22 BROOKE, Nick Dorset Doddlers MV60 356
43 1:18:26 STACHOWIAK, Joe Senior Male 222
44 1:18:32 BENNETT, Mark Egdon Heath Harriers MV40 130
45 1:18:43 SCRAGG, Joel Egdon Heath Harriers Senior Male 272
46 1:18:54 SKINNER, Reuben Poole Athletic Club MV40 178
47 1:18:57 NEWTON, Simon Wimbledon Windmilers MV40 331
48 1:19:01 HUNTER, Scott South West Road Runners Senior Male 48
49 1:19:02 LYE, Steve Yeovil Town RRC MV40 581
50 1:19:25 LYSONS, Katie Clapham Chasers Senior Female 419
51 1:19:27 GELEFF, Kristian Portishead RC Senior Male 471
52 1:19:34 SOMERS, Colin Poole Runners MV40 103
53 1:19:42 ROBBINS, Matt Poole Runners MV40 200
54 1:19:48 VAYLE, Melvin MV40 71
55 1:19:57 ROBINSON, Sam Clapham Chasers Senior Male 357
56 1:20:03 FAIRBROTHER, Jack Hardley Runners Senior Male 218
57 1:20:20 TANNER, Matthew Hardley Runners MV50 537
58 1:20:24 ZALDUA, Edgard Dorset Doddlers MV50 347
59 1:20:26 RAYNER, James New Forest Runners MV40 105
60 1:20:30 MOORE, Ian Dorset Doddlers MV40 580
61 1:20:38 DOWSETT, Luke Littledown Harriers Senior Male 224
62 1:20:41 BACON, Simon Stubbington Green Runners MV40 555
63 1:20:44 TILLEY, Roland MV50 97
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64 1:20:49 HUNT, David Senior Male 263
65 1:21:07 ENGLAND, Phil Maiden Newton Runners MV50 541
66 1:21:08 MONTEITH, Chris Bridport Runners MV40 386
67 1:21:21 JONES, John Senior Male 406
68 1:21:25 BROWN, Simon MV40 220
69 1:21:26 CAUDERY, Lee Lymington Athletes MV40 239
70 1:21:27 MORDEW, Scott Lytchett Manor Striders MV40 41
71 1:21:32 KING, Mark BHAM! Runners MV40 590
72 1:21:34 WILLSON, Nicholas Southampton AC Senior Male 146
73 1:21:37 KAY, Beth Poole Athletic Club FV40 221
74 1:21:47 HARPER, John MV40 579
75 1:21:54 FIELDS, Brian Egdon Heath Harriers MV50 250
76 1:22:08 BARLOW, Kevin Poole Athletic Club MV50 95
77 1:22:13 MORAN, Tamsin Winchester and District AC Senior Female 558
78 1:22:40 HOEY, Mike MV40 23
79 1:22:45 BOSANQUET, Matthew Lytchett Manor Striders MV40 121
80 1:22:47 HUGGETT, Adam MV40 587
81 1:22:59 HARDS, Barry City of Salisbury MV60 472
82 1:23:03 HITCHCOCK, Ben Dorset Doddlers MV50 522
83 1:23:10 CARDNELL, Nick Senior Male 479
84 1:23:37 BILES, Roger MV50 56
85 1:23:45 McNAB, Gary MV40 515
86 1:23:48 JONES, Alan MV40 452
87 1:23:57 APLIN, Chris New Forest Runners Senior Male 31
88 1:24:08 SANDERS, Anthony Clapham Chasers Senior Male 62
89 1:24:11 BRUNTON, Sam Senior Male 512
90 1:24:12 GUY, Steve Wimborne AC MV50 422
91 1:24:18 MONK, Phil Dorset Doddlers MV40 576
92 1:24:20 HOLMES, Darren Littledown Harriers MV40 441
93 1:24:23 WITHEY, John Southampton AC MV50 518
94 1:24:55 STARNES, Dan Running For Time Senior Male 548
95 1:25:05 HORSLER, Steven Dorchester RIOT MV50 134
96 1:25:10 CAFFERKY, Matthew New Forest Runners Senior Male 53
97 1:25:14 HEWES, David North Dorset Tri Club MV50 599
98 1:25:23 KENT, Emerson MV40 458
99 1:25:26 TEDDS, Thomas Senior Male 508

100 1:25:27 DAVIES, Pete Littledown Harriers Senior Male 277
101 1:25:31 COEN, Coyn Vegan Runners MV40 453
102 1:25:36 JACOBSON, Anthony Senior Male 268
103 1:25:37 EVERETT, Maria Littledown Harriers Senior Female 454
104 1:25:55 TAYLOR, Andy Windle Valley Runners MV40 174
105 1:25:57 EVERETT, Mark Littledown Harriers Senior Male 5
106 1:25:58 AYRES, Chris Senior Male 390
107 1:26:00 CLARKE, Gavin MV40 162
108 1:26:01 MASTERS, Dan MV40 90
109 1:26:10 LOVELESS, Martin Hardley Runners MV60 583
110 1:26:13 LANE, Paul Poole Athletic Club MV50 413
111 1:26:20 MAYNARD, Marton Dorset Doddlers MV40 148
112 1:26:27 BUDD, Mike Bridport Runners MV50 418
113 1:26:32 EASTHAM, Richard MV40 303
114 1:26:41 ORRISS, Ben Senior Male 40
115 1:26:51 MOYSE, Graham Poole Runners MV50 594
116 1:26:54 RUDDICK, Jenn Westerlands CCC Senior Female 141
117 1:26:55 JURD, Mike Wimborne AC MV50 203
118 1:27:02 HULL, Richard Dorset Doddlers MV40 307
119 1:27:05 HALL, Thomas Senior Male 259
120 1:27:10 MAPP, Kerry Wimborne AC MV50 421
121 1:27:11 MITCHELL, Steven City of Salisbury MV40 283
122 1:27:12 SCOTT, John Wimborne AC MV50 353
123 1:27:15 GILLARD, Tom Senior Male 176
124 1:27:20 RAYNER, Melissa New Forest Runners FV40 106
125 1:27:25 HOBLEY, Thomas Tri Team Wessex Senior Male 261
126 1:27:28 WHALEY, Clive Bridport Runners MV50 380
127 1:27:30 BURNS, Anton Square and Compass Runners MV50 409
128 1:27:34 OLIVER, Gemma Poole Runners Senior Female 408
129 1:27:34 HOLMES, Ian Frome Running Club MV50 265
130 1:27:35 AZERN, Nicolas MV40 109
131 1:27:36 TAYLOR, Jeremy MV50 493
132 1:27:40 LEIGH, Jon Stubbington Green Runners MV50 485



133 1:27:42 APLIN, Kirsty New Forest Runners Senior Female 338
134 1:27:44 SHAKESPEARE, Peter MV50 544
135 1:27:46 MAXWELL, Gavin Shropshire Shufflers MV50 349
136 1:27:53 PERRY, Justin Dorset Doddlers MV40 469
137 1:27:57 MAPLE, Chris City of Salisbury MV40 68
138 1:28:06 STRIDE, Matt Verwood Runners Senior Male 556
139 1:28:20 WOOLGAR, Adam Clapham Chasers Senior Male 240
140 1:28:26 CHAPMAN, Matthew Senior Male 266
141 1:28:30 POIRRETTE, Jonathan Serpentine RC MV50 22
142 1:28:32 CRABTREE, Simon Purbeck Runners MV40 131
143 1:28:35 WEBSTER, Daniel Wimborne AC MV40 395
144 1:28:37 GRAVES, Tom Senior Male 332
145 1:28:42 HELLIER, William MV50 270
146 1:28:43 WOODS, Jonathan Littledown Harriers MV40 459
147 1:28:44 LEAR, Ed Verwood Runners MV40 584
148 1:28:46 WALKER, Harry Senior Male 326
149 1:28:56 BAKER, Ashley North Dorset Tri Club MV50 367
150 1:29:04 SHAW, Sharon Poole Runners FV40 29
151 1:29:10 TEDDS, William Senior Male 595
152 1:29:17 GARTSIDE, Esme Senior Female 153
153 1:29:24 HERBERT, Gavin Senior Male 333
154 1:29:42 SAUNDERS, Richard Poole Athletic Club MV50 402
155 1:29:54 HIER, Lianne Senior Female 503
156 1:29:57 HARDS, Ella-May Salisbury AC Female U21 473
157 1:30:06 HALSTEAD, Samantha Littledown Harriers Senior Female 143
158 1:30:12 LANDER, Tracey Littledown Harriers FV50 273
159 1:30:38 HOLLAND, Dale Poole Runners MV40 278
160 1:30:39 SIMMONDS, Daniel Dorset Doddlers MV40 123
161 1:30:51 LEAT, Neil MV40 13
162 1:31:02 STONE, Steve Dorchester RIOT MV40 513
163 1:31:13 JOHN, Kerley MV60 128
164 1:31:31 CRANE, Nick Stubbington Green Runners MV60 281
165 1:31:35 BRYANT, Kevin MV60 572
166 1:31:47 WILLSON, Hannah Southampton AC Senior Female 145
167 1:31:53 CRAMOND, Doug Poole Athletic Club MV60 364
168 1:31:54 STRAW, Jack Yeovil Town RRC MV40 192
169 1:32:00 BLUNDELL, Paul Hardley Runners MV50 597
170 1:32:06 STOCKTON, Jamie MV40 516
171 1:32:07 SOUTHGATE, Scott Maiden Newton Runners MV40 457
172 1:32:07 FERRABY, Katie Yeovil Town RRC Senior Female 530
173 1:32:10 HARPER, Graeme Senior Male 466
174 1:32:15 CARTER, Adam MV40 415
175 1:32:16 SPARKES, Philip Littledown Harriers MV50 435
176 1:32:17 ANDREWS, Eleanor Clapham Chasers Senior Female 197
177 1:32:23 AUSTIN, Louise Littledown Harriers FV40 164
178 1:32:28 CARR, Delia Dorchester RIOT Senior Female 287
179 1:32:40 DONN, Andy Stubbington Green Runners MV40 536
180 1:32:52 MILLS, Jenny Launceston Road Runners FV60 199
181 1:32:53 HENRY, Jean Westbourne RC FV50 201
182 1:32:54 WILDING, Paul Lytchett Manor Striders MV50 500
183 1:32:58 ORTON, Julie Royal Manor of Portland AC FV40 524
184 1:33:01 GRIFFIN, Darren MV40 267
185 1:33:04 TOMLINSON, Matthew Poole Athletic Club MV40 288
186 1:33:07 HORDER, Caroline Littledown Harriers FV60 492
187 1:33:10 BLANCO, Carlos Dorset Doddlers MV50 289
188 1:33:28 BUGLER, Ian Square and Compass Runners MV40 179
189 1:33:30 HAWKER, Jason MV40 398
190 1:33:34 HETREED, Olivia Egdon Heath Harriers FV50 523
191 1:33:35 STOCKLEY, Paul Gillingham Trotters MV50 401
192 1:33:38 SCURR, Simon MV40 64
193 1:33:45 FINCH, Tom Westerlands CCC Senior Male 142
194 1:33:46 STIRK, Jack Lonely Goat Running Club Senior Male 574
195 1:33:46 ADAMS, Robert Yeovil Town RRC MV60 315
196 1:33:50 ASHLEY, Tracy Littledown Harriers FV40 187
197 1:33:57 VARLEY, Kristina Littledown Harriers Senior Female 101
198 1:34:01 JACKSON, David Dorset Doddlers MV60 211
199 1:34:06 JACKMAN, Eugenia Elmbridge RRC FV50 227
200 1:34:09 TURNER, Andrew MV50 456
201 1:34:12 CIELUSZECKA, Ela Senior Female 234



202 1:34:23 MONEY, Jonathan MV40 91
203 1:34:29 GRIFFIN, David MV40 269
204 1:34:36 SCULLLION, Kevin Stubbington Green Runners MV40 96
205 1:34:39 HORN, Penny FV40 533
206 1:34:42 CANNONS, Stephen MV50 195
207 1:34:47 COPPING, Mark Yeovil Town RRC MV40 547
208 1:34:51 BESSANT, David Lonely Goat Running Club MV50 425
209 1:35:00 JOHNSON, Frances Egdon Heath Harriers FV50 366
210 1:35:12 PORTER, Terry Senior Male 480
211 1:35:21 RICHARDSON, Neil Stubbington Green Runners MV40 557
212 1:35:22 TEAPE, Stephen MV40 542
213 1:35:23 BRETT, Craig Slinn Allstars MV50 251
214 1:35:25 FEAR, Steve Slinn Allstars MV40 144
215 1:35:26 WILSON, Chris Hardley Runners MV50 371
216 1:35:28 BUNGAY, Fran Tri Purbeck FV40 470
217 1:35:29 O'LOUGHLIN, Rob Senior Male 245
218 1:35:35 DELANEY, Christopher Senior Male 26
219 1:35:38 VINCENT, Steven Lytchett Manor Striders Senior Male 241
220 1:35:40 SNOW, Jessie Senior Female 323
221 1:35:41 NEWTON-SNOW, Tamsin Wimbledon Windmilers FV40 330
222 1:35:56 GREENGROW, Richard MV50 531
223 1:36:00 BROWNING, Susan Gillingham Trotters FV40 478
224 1:36:03 WALL, Charles Littledown Harriers Senior Male 67
225 1:36:06 FILMER, Graham Poole Athletic Club MV50 119
226 1:36:13 COX, Dave Motcombe Runners MV50 488
227 1:36:19 MORGAN, Roger Hardley Runners MV50 601
228 1:36:21 READ, Stuart North Dorset Tri Club MV50 563
229 1:36:22 BELLOWS, Nicola Senior Female 399
230 1:36:25 SWIFT, Sarah Poole Runners FV40 230
231 1:36:26 HAMMOND, Paul Stubbington Green Runners MV60 405
232 1:36:30 CORP, Richard Trail Runners Association MV40 461
233 1:36:45 TIZARD, Michael Royal Manor of Portland AC MV50 285
234 1:36:55 THWAITE, Joanne Warminster RC FV40 467
235 1:37:02 VANTUS, Peter Senior Male 32
236 1:37:03 CRUSE, Sharon Lymington Athletes FV40 589
237 1:37:04 RAYNER, Andrew Shrewton Running Club MV50 209
238 1:37:07 JANES, Sarah Tri Purbeck Senior Female 495
239 1:37:13 MARRABLE, Keiren Senior Male 591
240 1:37:15 DUTTON, Scott Littledown Harriers MV40 188
241 1:37:18 McINTYRE, Ian Weymouth St Paul's Harriers MV60 603
242 1:37:19 GOODWIN, Steve Winchester and District AC MV60 432
243 1:37:23 FOOKS, Kathy Littledown Harriers FV50 43
244 1:37:25 CONNOR, John Purbeck Runners MV50 426
245 1:37:27 ELKINGTON, Richard Wessex Wizard Tri Club MV50 507
246 1:37:33 ANDREWS, Mark Egdon Heath Harriers MV50 449
247 1:37:34 HARRIS, James MV40 567
248 1:37:38 WARREN, Josh Senior Male 565
249 1:37:41 SAVAGE, Stephen Senior Male 383
250 1:38:05 WHIFFEN, Graham Wimborne AC MV40 474
251 1:38:10 STONE, Samantha Senior Female 486
252 1:38:14 BROADHURST, Debbie Dorset Doddlers FV40 291
253 1:38:17 DAVIES, Simon Littledown Harriers MV40 566
254 1:38:29 SOWARD, Andrew North Dorset Tri Club MV50 551
255 1:38:30 ELLIOTT, Bryan Pewsey Vale RC MV40 504
256 1:38:32 EVANS, Graham Senior Male 257
257 1:38:38 WEST, Ken MV70 185
258 1:38:41 HINKS, Mathew Senior Male 384
259 1:38:43 GERLE, Hagen Bridport Runners MV50 483
260 1:38:45 WAKEFIELD, Mike Slinn Allstars MV50 155
261 1:38:46 GOSS, Emma Senior Female 321
262 1:38:50 BEEDLE, Steve Road Runners Club MV60 310
263 1:39:15 THUNDER, Jamie Leighton Buzzard AC Senior Male 89
264 1:39:22 GREASLEY, Chris MV50 446
265 1:39:31 HALLETT, Emily Senior Female 560
266 1:39:35 JENKINS, Annika Corsham RC FV40 341
267 1:39:47 MORGAN, Jane Hardley Runners FV50 602
268 1:39:59 THOMAS, Andrew MV50 35
269 1:40:02 KEEN, Tom Senior Male 497
270 1:40:03 CLEAVER, Mark Egdon Heath Harriers MV40 374



271 1:40:08 WOODWARD, Geoffrey Axe Valley Runners MV50 447
272 1:40:17 CLAYTON, Matt Dorset Doddlers MV50 605
273 1:40:20 READMAN, Guy Senior Male 231
274 1:40:22 TAYLOR, Jane Egdon Heath Harriers FV40 436
275 1:40:29 LOWIS, Isabella Senior Female 229
276 1:40:36 RAYNOR, Colin RunBlandford MV40 189
277 1:41:04 MOSS, Andrew North Dorset Tri Club Senior Male 600
278 1:41:06 BUCKNELL, Andy Senior Male 377
279 1:41:13 HALL, Andrew Maiden Newton Runners MV50 308
280 1:41:22 TAYLOR, Gary Littledown Harriers MV50 10
281 1:41:24 GARRETT, Anita Yeovil Town RRC FV40 182
282 1:41:31 DRENNAN, Jamie Dorset Doddlers MV40 532
283 1:41:37 FORSTER, Rob Poole Runners MV40 498
284 1:41:45 ABRAMSON, Fay FV40 535
285 1:41:48 SMITH, Derek MV40 297
286 1:41:53 FINNIS, Marie Langport Runners FV40 528
287 1:41:55 WILLIS, Timothy Yeovil Town RRC MV50 77
288 1:41:55 BARRY, Rachael Poole Runners Senior Female 410
289 1:41:57 WOOLGAR, Jennifer Clapham Chasers Senior Female 52
290 1:41:57 CANTY, Juliann Clapham Chasers Senior Female 260
291 1:41:58 MOUSSALLI, Tara Senior Female 206
292 1:41:58 DAVEY, Richard MV40 306
293 1:42:06 MOFFATT, Catherine Crewkerne RC FV40 51
294 1:42:10 WARD, Robin Yeovil Town RRC MV50 562
295 1:42:15 MITCHELL, Barry Poole Runners MV70 397
296 1:42:16 HUGHES, Jenny New Forest Runners Senior Female 202
297 1:42:23 SMITHHARRISON, Rachel Littledown Harriers FV40 44
298 1:42:25 BARLOW, Sharon Poole Athletic Club FV40 94
299 1:42:26 CHAPMAN, Alice Senior Female 170
300 1:42:40 KILLE, Marie Winchester and District AC FV60 465
301 1:42:52 BAKER, Rachel North Dorset Tri Club FV50 336
302 1:42:54 TAYLOR, Charlotte Shrewton Running Club FV40 208
303 1:42:55 HAUGHEY, Terry Poole Runners MV60 404
304 1:42:56 DAWSON, Mark Poole Athletic Club MV50 15
305 1:42:59 RUSSELL, Louise Senior Female 481
306 1:43:01 BIGGS, Richard Corsham RC MV50 412
307 1:43:22 BULLER, Steve Poole Athletic Club MV50 298
308 1:43:41 BROOM, Lynn Gillingham Trotters FV40 320
309 1:43:50 REYNOLDS, Stephen MV50 375
310 1:43:54 OSMENT, David MV50 311
311 1:44:09 HOGG, Angus Senior Male 582
312 1:44:13 LAMIE, Kate Emsworth Harriers Senior Female 20
313 1:44:18 THOMAS, Kiri Deckchair Dynamo Senior Female 440
314 1:44:27 FORD, Paula RunBlandford FV50 236
315 1:44:29 ANDERSON, Frances Egdon Heath Harriers FV60 396
316 1:44:38 ROBINS, Timothy MV40 84
317 1:44:42 HEWSON, Sandra Westbourne RC FV40 262
318 1:44:45 FORDHAM, Joanna Frome AC FV40 437
319 1:44:45 CAINES, Michelle FV40 438
320 1:44:49 BAILEY-PEARCE, Leigh MV40 280
321 1:44:55 AMES, Matthew Egdon Heath Harriers MV40 127
322 1:44:56 COPPIN, Rob Egdon Heath Harriers MV60 74
323 1:45:03 LONGDON, David Egdon Heath Harriers MV40 569
324 1:45:08 SAUNDERS, Anne Dorchester RIOT FV50 70
325 1:45:14 HORSLER, Tamsin Dorchester RIOT FV50 133
326 1:45:18 DUTTON, James Senior Male 552
327 1:45:21 BASWAL, Amit Senior Male 304
328 1:45:29 TELLING, Barry Littledown Harriers MV60 389
329 1:45:30 KNIGHT, Natalie New Forest Runners FV40 546
330 1:45:43 MILLS, Kevin Itchen Spitfires RC MV50 505
331 1:45:44 MACEY, Rachel Bransgore Runners Senior Female 194
332 1:45:47 JEFFERY, Elaine Lordshill RR FV50 501
333 1:45:52 BALL, David MV40 247
334 1:46:24 LADNER, Linda Avon Valley Runners FV50 290
335 1:46:25 DODGE, Richard Yeovil Town RRC MV60 372
336 1:46:34 OFFER, Jayne Poole Athletic Club FV50 378
337 1:46:39 HURST, David Dorset Doddlers MV50 160
338 1:46:42 SORTON, Andy Poole Runners MV40 39
339 1:46:58 STOREY, James Poole Athletic Club MV70 242



340 1:47:02 LAND, Mike Slinn Allstars MV40 561
341 1:47:05 BUTLER, Sarah Senior Female 125
342 1:47:05 RIGG, Charlie MV50 59
343 1:47:19 PARRADINE, Ken Littledown Harriers MV70 63
344 1:47:22 ROGERS, Dawn New Forest Runners FV50 226
345 1:47:25 HILL, Stephen MV50 475
346 1:47:30 MARSHALL, Chris Dorchester RIOT MV40 324
347 1:47:31 WESTERMAN, Dave Langport Runners MV40 204
348 1:47:32 BRITTON, Wendy Dorchester RIOT Senior Female 183
349 1:47:39 ALDERMAN, Martin Yeovil Town RRC MV50 219
350 1:47:44 BRITTON, Bill MV40 184
351 1:47:46 LARCOMBE, John Axe Valley Runners MV60 196
352 1:47:59 WINTHROP, Scott MV50 57
353 1:48:04 JONES, Laura Dorset Doddlers Senior Female 427
354 1:48:05 BROOMFIELD, James Lonely Goat Running Club Senior Male 450
355 1:48:19 WEEDON, Thomas MV60 468
356 1:48:21 VINCENT-JANES, Kazy Bridport Runners FV50 490
357 1:48:22 ROLPH, Rob Littledown Harriers MV40 12
358 1:48:25 STOREY, Emma RunBlandford FV40 363
359 1:48:41 DAVIS, Mark MV50 316
360 1:48:50 REES, Cathryn Clapham Chasers Senior Female 87
361 1:48:51 HARTOPP, Naomi Clapham Chasers Senior Female 190
362 1:49:03 TILLER, Mark Poole Runners MV50 292
363 1:49:09 DOWSETT, Debbie Bournemouth Joggers FV50 139
364 1:49:12 PENNINGTON, Andrew MV50 166
365 1:49:13 SANGAR, Lucy FV40 108
366 1:49:27 SMITH, Michael Weymouth St Paul's Harriers MV50 365
367 1:49:31 WATSON, Lisa Ealing Eagles RC FV40 191
368 1:49:34 DAWES, Clare Lytchett Manor Striders FV40 253
369 1:49:44 GADBURY, Stephanie Poole Athletic Club FV40 343
370 1:49:46 HOLLAND, Sarah Lytchett Manor Striders FV40 98
371 1:49:47 LOWE, Gordon Poole Athletic Club MV60 243
372 1:49:51 ODEDRA, Atul MV40 376
373 1:49:54 HILL, Charlotte Egdon Heath Harriers Senior Female 228
374 1:49:55 IRWIN, Joe Egdon Heath Harriers Senior Male 34
375 1:50:06 JACOB, Susie Lymington Tri Club FV40 393
376 1:50:06 JACOB, Ellis MV50 394
377 1:50:14 DUTCH, Lou Team Synergy Coaching FV40 423
378 1:50:16 REDDYHOFF, Daron MV40 295
379 1:50:20 HOLLAND, Jo RunBlandford FV40 344
380 1:50:33 WATERS, Tracey FV40 433
381 1:50:37 INGLE, Samantha FV40 360
382 1:50:41 BURROWS, Paul Egdon Heath Harriers MV40 593
383 1:50:52 RUSH, Fleur Trail Runners Association FV50 477
384 1:50:56 RUSH, David Trail Runners Association MV50 476
385 1:51:01 FISHER, Tom MV40 271
386 1:51:13 TERRY, Mike Littledown Harriers MV60 7
387 1:51:19 MURRAY, Blake MV70 553
388 1:51:20 MITCHELL, Lucy RunBlandford Senior Female 75
389 1:51:21 WEEKES, Daniela RunBlandford Senior Female 276
390 1:51:45 NICHOLSON, Lisa FV40 49
391 1:51:54 LONGDON, Sarah Egdon Heath Harriers FV50 568
392 1:51:56 GODDARD, Margaret Dorchester RIOT FV40 559
393 1:52:05 GREEN, Teresa Bustinskin FV40 588
394 1:52:22 LOVELESS, Andy RunBlandford MV40 150
395 1:52:35 GRAY, James Hantspol Tri Senior Male 275
396 1:52:36 RUTT, David Lonely Goat Running Club Senior Male 215
397 1:52:37 TIPPER, Gail Square and Compass Runners FV50 445
398 1:52:44 WOOTTEN, Richard Senior Male 61
399 1:52:51 WOOLSTON, Ian Oakdale Runners MV50 573
400 1:52:54 MARINER, Rob RunBlandford MV50 444
401 1:52:55 DEAN, Rob Savage Tri Club Senior Male 529
402 1:52:57 HAYHURST, Laura Senior Female 554
403 1:52:58 FROMENT, Lisa Savage Tri Club Senior Female 379
404 1:52:59 PURDY, Jessica BHAM! Runners Senior Female 549
405 1:53:03 SEARLE, Caroline Littledown Harriers Senior Female 4
406 1:53:04 DAVIES, James Littledown Harriers Senior Male 388
407 1:53:05 PURDY, Mark BHAM! Runners MV40 550
408 1:53:08 COLLINS, Mike Littledown Harriers MV40 6



409 1:53:13 DAMIANI, Remi Senior Male 455
410 1:53:27 SAWYER, Nicola Poole Athletic Club FV40 534
411 1:53:40 WILLIS, John Senior Male 104
412 1:53:49 AURDRAIN, Abigail Senior Female 322
413 1:53:49 GASH, Callum Senior Male 136
414 1:53:53 HEFFER, Gaynor Stubbington Green Runners FV50 434
415 1:53:53 PLOMBON, Aga Stubbington Green Runners Senior Female 571
416 1:53:57 SMITH, Luke Senior Male 460
417 1:53:59 HEPPLE, Jason Poole Athletic Club MV50 16
418 1:54:10 FERGUSON, Ian Trail Runners Association MV60 213
419 1:54:12 GILBERT, Stuart MV50 381
420 1:54:14 WHITTAKER, Nicola Littledown Harriers Senior Female 25
421 1:55:08 WOODMAN, Raymonde Bridport Runners MV60 387
422 1:55:17 PILGRIM, Alex RunBlandford FV60 65
423 1:55:43 STEPHENSON, Emma Senior Female 484
424 1:55:44 BURT, Jason MV40 294
425 1:55:53 LYDFORD, Gail New Forest Runners FV50 274
426 1:56:15 CLEALL, Joanne Poole Runners Senior Female 502
427 1:56:37 HANNAM, Pamela Trail Runners Association FV40 214
428 1:56:43 JANES, Suzanne Littledown Harriers Senior Female 2
429 1:56:43 MICHELETTO, Elana Littledown Harriers Senior Female 314
430 1:57:13 HAMER, Theresa Itchen Spitfires RC Senior Female 152
431 1:57:15 RITCHIE, Michelle Itchen Spitfires RC FV40 151
432 1:57:32 WEST, Ann FV60 186
433 1:57:36 PERRETT, Sarah Dorset Doddlers FV40 100
434 1:57:42 BROADFIELD, Andy Littledown Harriers MV40 140
435 1:57:42 HEWITT, Debbie S Egdon Heath Harriers FV50 286
436 1:57:44 WALKLEY, Adam Poole Runners MV40 352
437 1:57:55 CRANE, Kim Dorset Doddlers Senior Female 85
438 1:57:58 CHIOSSI, Tomasz Senior Male 246
439 1:57:58 STROUD-ALLEN, Felix Dorset Doddlers MV40 232
440 1:58:05 RICHARDS, Christopher MV40 172
441 1:58:16 BOND, Peter MV40 604
442 1:58:17 PALMER, Rebecca Senior Female 411
443 1:58:19 RUFFER, Dily Littledown Harriers FV60 249
444 1:58:29 JOHNSON, Bex Lytchett Manor Striders FV40 527
445 1:58:33 DOUGLAS, Melissa FV40 79
446 1:58:36 LOCKER, Kirsty Senior Female 17
447 1:58:52 CHRASCINA, Nicola Langport Runners FV50 510
448 1:58:57 DEVEREUX, Roger FACoff MV50 464
449 1:59:10 LINGAFELTER, Karen FV50 92
450 1:59:13 VIVIAN, Christina Avon Valley Runners FV60 113
451 1:59:13 CRAWFORD, Kay Avon Valley Runners FV50 117
452 1:59:37 DRANE, Natasha FACoff FV40 114
453 1:59:39 BERRINGTON, Lisa Avon Valley Runners FV50 205
454 1:59:58 CRAKE, Sarah Poole Runners Senior Female 369
455 2:00:02 CRAKE, Matt MV40 368
456 2:00:17 BRANNAGAN-FULLER, Neil BHAM! Runners MV40 325
457 2:00:20 COX, Nick Wessex Canicross MV50 223
458 2:00:22 NICHOLSON, Sian Senior Female 111
459 2:00:46 PATRICK, David Senior Male 210
460 2:01:03 SORENSEN, Paul Trail Runners Association MV50 86
461 2:01:18 SOLLAZZO, Francesco MV50 575
462 2:01:40 WILCOX, Denise FV60 382
463 2:01:45 McDERMOTT, Clare Purbeck Runners FV50 163
464 2:01:56 LAW, Faye Poole Runners Senior Female 494
465 2:02:02 HARDY, Sharon FV50 416
466 2:02:31 BERENYI, Bethany Senior Female 342
467 2:02:33 WILLIAMS, Rhiannon Ealing Eagles RC Senior Female 339
468 2:02:41 BENNETT, Maxine Littledown Harriers FV50 42
469 2:02:59 HALL, Karen RunBlandford FV50 66
470 2:02:59 NEWLIN, Anne RunBlandford FV50 335
471 2:02:59 BARNES, Kay FV40 463
472 2:03:16 CANNINGS, Gaynor FV40 482
473 2:03:16 CROSBY, Karen FV40 499
474 2:03:39 MAXWELL, Georgina FV40 348
475 2:04:13 MURSELL, Alice Senior Female 564
476 2:04:15 BROWN, Sarah Senior Female 81
477 2:04:28 CRAWFORD, James Avon Valley Runners MV60 116



478 2:05:06 PRESTON, Melanie FV40 80
479 2:05:52 TURNER, Frances Trail Runners Association FV60 327
480 2:05:59 FEAR, Wendy Slinn Allstars FV40 147
481 2:06:04 OATEN, Rebecca Slinn Allstars FV40 165
482 2:06:14 FOWLES, Sandra FV40 173
483 2:06:35 BURDETT, Guy Littledown Harriers MV40 30
484 2:07:08 SHELLEY, Brian Bridport Runners MV70 420
485 2:07:31 MUNDAY, Melanie Langport Runners FV40 521
486 2:08:00 FEATHER, Jane Dorset Doddlers FV60 319
487 2:08:11 TWISSELL, Nicola Lytchett Manor Striders FV50 370
488 2:08:17 FOWLES, Jane Dorset Doddlers FV40 354
489 2:08:32 STEVENS, Alexandra Littledown Harriers FV50 9
490 2:08:34 MIDGLEY, Catherine Poole Athletic Club FV50 118
491 2:08:38 SINKINSON, Rebecca Littledown Harriers Senior Female 28
492 2:08:42 DOWNES, Esther Poole Runners Senior Female 509
493 2:09:18 COWAN, Rose Hotsteppers Senior Female 159
494 2:09:28 GRIFFIN, Karen FV40 428
495 2:09:29 BESSANT, Tamsin FV50 429
496 2:09:33 KINGDON, Sue Avon Valley Runners FV50 177
497 2:09:33 ELLIS, Denise Avon Valley Runners FV50 137
498 2:09:44 GOSLING, Julie Wimborne AC FV60 293
499 2:10:06 KINSELLA, Christine FV40 47
500 2:10:06 GUY, John MV40 46
501 2:11:19 CONEY-LAX, Joanne Poole Runners Senior Female 282
502 2:11:24 LOWE, Jacqueline Poole Athletic Club FV60 244
503 2:13:10 CLAYTON, Johnathan RunBlandford MV50 252
504 2:13:16 HORSWILL, Laura Poole Athletic Club Senior Female 592
505 2:13:45 ARTIS, Laura Senior Female 570
506 2:13:46 BROOKE, Kelly Totton Running Club FV40 216
507 2:13:52 DAVIS, Diana Totton Running Club FV60 217
508 2:16:26 BECK, Chris Dorset Doddlers MV70 171
509 2:16:35 DAY, Denise FV50 124
510 2:16:38 McCABE, Hazel Senior Female 122
511 2:16:51 FLEXON, Emma FV40 462
512 2:16:55 ORCHARD, Serena Dorset Doddlers FV40 18
513 2:16:57 HARRISON, Tracie Vegan Runners FV50 305
514 2:17:29 WORSFOLD, Georgina Senior Female 328
515 2:17:45 SMITH, Hazel FV50 526
516 2:17:54 BROWN, Andrew Yeovil Town RRC MV50 299
517 2:18:10 TROTT, Kate Hotsteppers FV40 255
518 2:18:10 WILCOX, Stuart MV40 309
519 2:18:12 WEDDERBURN, Graham MV40 442
520 2:18:12 UNDERWOOD, Andy MV40 256
521 2:20:29 WILLIAMS, Ilana Itchen Spitfires RC Senior Female 154
522 2:20:30 MILLS, Julie Itchen Spitfires RC FV50 157
523 2:21:28 GREEN, Stephanie Poole Runners Senior Female 99
524 2:21:46 STAINTON, Susan Poole Athletic Club FV50 313
525 2:21:46 DEVERILL, Ann Poole Athletic Club FV50 126
526 2:21:47 CERQUELLA, Lorraine Poole Athletic Club Senior Female 362
527 2:21:48 STOAKES, Tina Poole Athletic Club FV60 318
528 2:22:00 KING, Mike HOV H3 MV70 149
529 2:23:42 THOMPSON, Lesley FV40 212
530 2:24:13 CHANT, Michael Littledown Harriers MV60 351
531 2:26:25 SMART, Norma Egdon Heath Harriers FV50 45
532 2:26:25 O'FLANAGAN, Susan Weymouth St Paul's Harriers FV50 448
533 2:27:18 THOMAS, Caroline FV40 538
534 2:27:32 CLARKE, Lisa Hotsteppers FV40 55
535 2:28:04 PANTLING, Ben Lonely Goat Running Club MV40 1
536 2:28:55 UNDERWOOD, Kelly Senior Female 19
537 2:29:01 DOBBS, Angela Yeovil Town RRC FV40 302
538 2:31:50 BROOKS, Katie Yeovil Town RRC FV40 132
539 2:35:53 ASH, Rosemary Bournemouth Joggers FV60 24
540 2:59:54 MOORS, Emily Dorset Doddlers Senior Female 112
541 3:12:20 GOODGER, Graham Honeybuns MV60 643
542 3:12:20 FREWER, Pasquale Honeybuns FV40 644
543 3:12:20 WOOLMER, Sally FV60 641
544 3:12:20 GRAYSON, Barry Senior Male 640


